
PROJECT:

Salado Trailhead at E. Commerce

 

BIDDER:

Crownhill Builders, Inc.

 

TOTAL BID:

$683,309.00

 

COMPLETION TIME:

Not Required

 

BIDDER INFO:

10518 Gulfdale St.

Suite 1

San Antonio,TX 78216

P: 2103440297

F: 

CIVCAST Salado Trailhead at E. Commerce Report Created On: 3/31/20 7:10:50 PM











Salado Trailhead at E. Commerce 
Project No. 26-00659 V2017

030

EXPERIENCE AND QUALIFICATIONS

Prospective bidders must document that they are responsible, qualified, capable, bondable, etc., to

fulfill and abide by the specifications listed herein, and have the capability and capacity, in all

respects, fully to satisfy all the contractual requirements described in this solicitation. Prospective

bidders must not have been terminated by the City on any prior projects nor have any litigation

with the City for any construction project.

1. All bidders’ facilities, personnel and equipment may be subject to inspection before contract award.

2. Bids will only be considered from responsive businesses with experience in working on similar

improvements with a demonstrated successful history in constructing projects with a similar scope to the

proposed project (including clearing, grading, and excavation, concrete work to include ADA compliant

sidewalk and trail, fabrication and installation of park amenities to include park tables and benches,

trash/recycle receptacles and grills, utility work to include installation of both electric and solar fixtures,

fabrication and installation of signage, and shade canopy installation).

3.List the number of years your organization has been doing business as a construction general

contractor: 31 years. If less than three (3) years, on a separate page submitted with your bid, kindly
explain your organization’s construction general contractor history.

RELEVANT (SIMILAR) EXPERIENCE PROJECT SHEETS:

Bidder shall include a project sheet for, at minimum, three (3) previous projects with similar scope

that have been successfully completed within the last five (5) years that demonstrate knowledge of

sequencing and staging challenges in a limited area of work due to native plant material that is to

be protected, as well as having heavy foot traffic with public access to open adjacent portions of a

park. Project sheets should demonstrate specific experience with the City of San Antonio

Development Services Tree Ordinance and Landscape Ordinance or other municipal tree

preservation and landscaping regulations; Federal ADA requirements, as well as State TDLR

requirements for site and Park Improvements.

Each project sheet shall include:

• The Project name;

• Project scope, location;

• References (owner name with a phone number and email address);

• Original and final contract amount;

• Date of final completion;

• Names of project manager, superintendent, estimator and project engineer.

Bids submitted without required experience or equivalent experience, and documentation of similar

projects, as stated herein, may be disqualified.



3.5  COMPLETED PROJECTS IN THE PAST 5 YEARSRELEVANT EXPERIENCE PROJECT SHEETS

PROJECT:  LINCOLN PARK PHASE 2 IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
Construction services for the following trades: Erosion Control, Site work, Electrical, 
Landscaping, Concrete, Utilities, Masonry, Shade Structures, Pavilion, Playground 
Equipment, Site Furnishings

PROJECT ADDRESS: 2915 E Commerce St, San Antonio, TX 78207

PROJECT MANAGER: Sherrie Arnold OWNER’S NAME: City of San Antonio

SUPERINTENDENT: Carlos Gonzalez CONTACT: Pat Schneider

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $780,615.00 CONTACT PHONE: 210-207-8466

FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $800,683.00 CONTACT EMAIL: patrick.schneider@sanantonio.gov

NOTICE TO PROCEED: 04/01/2019 ARCHITECT: Bender Wells Clark Design

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE: 09/01/2019 CONTACT: Larry Clark

WORK W/OWN FORCES 30% CONTACT PHONE: 210-692-9221

CONTACT EMAIL: lclark@bwcdesign.com



3.5  COMPLETED PROJECTS IN THE PAST 5 YEARS
PROJECT:  DAFOSTE PARK TO SALADO CONNECTION

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
Work will consist of the Dafoste Park to Salado trailhead connection project and 
includes tree preservation, demolition, site work, grading, trail alignment, planting.

PROJECT ADDRESS: 58  Enrique M. Barrera Pkwy, San Antonio TX, 78220

PROJECT MANAGER: Sherrie Arnold OWNER’S NAME: City of San Antonio

SUPERINTENDENT: Joe Ladezma CONTACT: Lisa Reese

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $459,461.00 CONTACT PHONE: 210-207-3005

FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $480,637.00 CONTACT EMAIL: lisa.reese@sanantonio.gov

NOTICE TO PROCEED: 07/23/2018 ARCHITECT: Tarra Design Group

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE: 04/25/2019 CONTACT: Marc Zak

WORK W/OWN FORCES 30% CONTACT PHONE: 210-220-1400

CONTACT EMAIL: mzak@terradesignsa.com



PROJECT:  LADY BIRD JOHNSON PARK PROJECT, CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Demo retaining wall, concrete pads and walks, fencing, and asphalt.  New sitework, 
asphalt, SWPPP, Lace Fencing, chain link, cedar post fencing, gates, retaining walls, 
concrete pads, concrete footings, masonry, monument signs, wayfinding sign, picnic 
tables, trash and recycle receptacles, benches, shade structure, electrical and plumbing.  
New Playground which included rubber surfacing, benches, equipment, landscaping and 
fencing.

PROJECT ADDRESS: 10700 Nacogdoches Rd, San Antonio, Texas

PROJECT MANAGER:
Dan Richardson
Sherrie Arnold

OWNER’S NAME: City of San Antonio

SUPERINTENDENT: Harry Beaumann CONTACT: Mark Wittlinger, 210-207-2874

CONTRACT AMOUNT:
$826,835
$1,221,551

CONTACT EMAIL: mark.wittlinger@sanantonio.gov

NOTICE TO PROCEED: March 2015 ARCHITECT: Weaver Architecture

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

DATE:
April 2016 CONTACT: Rebecca Schenker, 210-823-1270

WORK W/OWN FORCES 20% CONTACT EMAIL: rebecca@weavearc.com





PROJECT: CATHEDRAL ROCK PARK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Sitework, Tree removal as well as protection, erosion control, seeding, concrete curbs, flatwork
and foundation, new pavillion, park equipment and playground equipment with footings. 
Crownhill broke this project into phases so as to allow the public to access the existing and new
trails. All tree and landscaping ordinances were recognized. Signage including Izone signs

PROJECT ADDRESS: 8002 Grissom Road, San Antonio

PROJECT MANAGER: Dan Richardson OWNER’S NAME: City of San Antonio

SUPERINTENDENT: Carlos Gonzalez CONTACT: Jamaal Moreno

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $611,270.00 CONTACT PHONE: 210-207-6924

FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $582,591.00 CONTACT EMAIL: jamaal.moreno@sanantonio.gov

NOTICE TO PROCEED: 03/16/2015 ARCHITECT: RVK

COMPLETION DATE: 12/15/2015 CONTACT: Joe Cannata

CONTACT PHONE: 210-733-3535

CONTACT EMAIL: joe.cannata@rvk-architects.com

mailto:jamaal.moreno@sanantonio.gov
mailto:joe.cannata@rvk-architects.com


PROJECT: LOU KARDON PARK IMPROVEMENTS, CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Park improvements to include, but not limited to, demolition, site clearing, landscape,
site furnishings, grading, fill and backfill, excavation, concrete paving, aggregate base,
electrical, etc.

PROJECT ADDRESS: 6161 Gibbs Sprawl Road, San Antonio, TX 78218

PROJECT MANAGER: Sherrie Arnold OWNER’S NAME: City of San Antonio

SUPERINTENDENT: Carlos Gonzalez CONTACT: Mark Wittlinger

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $419,478 CONTACT PHONE: 210-207-2874

FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $486,854 CONTACT EMAIL: mark.wittlinger@sanantonio.gov

NOTICE TO PROCEED: 06/2014 ARCHITECT: TBG Partners

COMPLETION DATE: 01/2015 CONTACT: Kaiden Nguyen

WORK W/OWN FORCES 35% CONTACT PHONE: 210-366-9933

CONTACT EMAIL: Kaidan.Nguyen@tbg-inc.com

mailto:mark.wittlinger@sanantonio.gov
mailto:Kaidan.Nguyen@tbg-inc.com


PROJECT: WOODLAWN LAKE PARK, CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Concrete & Paved Trails, Site Furnishings, Landscaping, Ornamental Fencing, Plumbing

PROJECT ADDRESS: 1103 Cincinnati, San Antonio, Texas 78201

PROJECT MANAGER: Renee Fruiht OWNER’S NAME: City of San Antonio

SUPERINTENDENT: Carlos Gonzalez CONTACT: Pat Schneider

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $679,136.78 CONTACT PHONE: 210-207-8466

FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $655,910.00 CONTACT EMAIL: patrick.schneider@sanantonio.gov

NOTICE TO PROCEED: 12/1/2014 ARCHITECT: TBG Partners

COMPLETION DATE: 3/1/2016 KAIDAN NGUYEN Kaidan Nguyen

CONTACT PHONE: (210) 366-9933

CONTACT EMAIL: Kaidan.nguyen@tbg-inc.com

mailto:patrick.schneider@sanantonio.gov
mailto:Kaidan.nguyen@tbg-inc.com


Prime Contractor: 

Delivery Method: 

Construction Type: 

Project Size: 

Original Amount: 

Final Amount: 

Start Date: 

Completion Date: 

Project Owner  

Name: 

Telephone Number: 

Email: 

Reference 

Name :  

Telephone Number: 

Email: 

Photo 1: 

Photo 2: 

Project Scope: 

Project Name: 
 Project Sheet 1 



Prime Contractor: 

Delivery Method: 

Construction Type: 

Project Size: 

Original Amount: 

Final Amount: 

Start Date: 

Completion Date: 

Project Owner  

Name: 

Telephone Number: 

Email: 

Reference 

Name :  

Telephone Number: 

Email: 

Photo 1: 

Photo 2: 

Project Scope: 

Project Name: 
 Project Sheet 2 



Prime Contractor: 

Delivery Method: 

Construction Type: 

Project Size: 

Original Amount: 

Final Amount: 

Start Date: 

Completion Date: 

Project Owner  

Name: 

Telephone Number: 

Email: 

Reference 

Name :  

Telephone Number: 

Email: 

Photo 1: 

Photo 2: 

Project Scope: 

Project Name: 
 Project Sheet 3 













BID TOTALS

BASE BID Total

Base Bid- Trailhead and Trail Connection $573,939.00

Base Bid -LID Feature $109,370.00

Total $683,309.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 Total

Additive Alternate No. 1 Additional Boulders $14,850.00

Total $14,850.00

Base Bid- Trailhead and Trail Connection

No. Description Unit Qty Unit Price Ext Price

Base Bid Item #1
Trailhead and Trail
Connection

This is a Lump Sum Price. These unit
prices are 'complete and in place', and
include but are not limited to: necessary
It is further understood that these unit
prices will be used by the City of San
Antonio to adjust the final bid or
contract amount through additions to or
deletions from the scope and amount of
work for the project, with the mutual
agreement of both parties. (The amount
should reflect total for all work detailed
in the Plans & Specifications provided).

LS 1 $573,939.00 $573,939.00

Subtotal: $573,939.00

Base Bid -LID Feature

No. Description Unit Qty Unit Price Ext Price

CIVCAST Salado Trailhead at E. Commerce Report Created On: 3/31/20 7:10:50 PM



Base Bide Item #2
LID Feature

This is a Lump Sum Price. These unit
prices are "complete and in place" and
include but are not limited to necessary
superintendence, labor, machinery,
equipment, tools, materials,
mobilization, insurance, overhead and
other miscellaneous items and cost to
complete the proposed work. It is
further understood that these unit
prices will be used by the City of San
Antonio to adjust the final bid or
contract amount through additions to or
deletions from the scope and amount of
work for the project at the sole
discretion of the City of San Antonio.
(The amount should reflect total for all
work detailed in the Plans &
Specifications provided).

LS 1 $109,370.00 $109,370.00

Subtotal: $109,370.00

Additive Alternate No. 1 Additional Boulders

No. Description Unit Qty Unit Price Ext Price

1 This is a Lump Sum Price. These unit
prices are 'complete and in place', and
include but are not limited to: necessary
It is further understood that these unit
prices will be used by the City of San
Antonio to adjust the final bid or
contract amount through additions to or
deletions from the scope and amount of
work for the project, with the mutual
agreement of both parties. (The amount
should reflect total for all work detailed
in the Plans & Specifications provided).

LS 1 $14,850.00 $14,850.00

Subtotal: $14,850.00

CIVCAST Salado Trailhead at E. Commerce Report Created On: 3/31/20 7:10:50 PM



ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDA

NAME ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DATE

Addendum 1 03/31/2020 13:45:58 PM

CIVCAST Salado Trailhead at E. Commerce Report Created On: 3/31/20 7:10:50 PM



REQUIRED DOWNLOADS

TYPE NAME DOWNLOAD DATE

Bid Docs 020 Contract Signature Page 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs 030 Experience & Qualifications 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs 030 Project Sheet Sample 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs 030 Project Sheet Template 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs 040 Standard Instructions to
Respondent

3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs 041 Certificate of Interested Parties (TEC
From 1295)

3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs 060 Supplemental Conditions 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs 075 Performance Bond 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs 076 Payment Bond 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs 081 General Conditions for Construction
Contracts

3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs 050.01 SBEDA Guidelines 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs Subcontractor/Supplier Utilization Plan 3/31/20 6:49:29 PM

Bid Docs Wage Decision 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs Insurance Requirements 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Plans Plans 3/3/20 9:59:11 AM

Plans Specifications 3/3/20 9:58:06 AM

Bid Docs 024 Unit Pricing Form 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs Presentation Slides 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs Pre-Bid Sign In Sheet 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Bid Docs 010 Invitation for Bids (WebEx edition) 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

Addenda Addendum 1 3/25/20 12:10:06 PM

CIVCAST Salado Trailhead at E. Commerce Report Created On: 3/31/20 7:10:50 PM




